

Bill no.:	H.R. 4583
Amendment no.:	1
Date offered:	7/26/06
Disposition:	Agreed to by W

AMENDMENT TO H.R. 4583
OFFERED BY Ms. SCHAKOWSKY

Page 3, line 21, strike “and”.

Page 3, line 24, strike the period and insert “; and”.

Page 3, after line 24, insert the following:

- 1 “(O) ‘Super 220’s’ or ‘220’s’, if the aver-
- 2 age diameter of wool fiber of such wool product
- 3 does not average 12.5 microns or finer;
- 4 “(P) ‘Super 230’s’ or ‘230’s’, if the aver-
- 5 age diameter of wool fiber of such wool product
- 6 does not average 12.0 microns or finer;
- 7 “(Q) ‘Super 240’s’ or ‘240’s’, if the aver-
- 8 age diameter of wool fiber of such wool product
- 9 does not average 11.5 microns or finer; and
- 10 “(R) ‘Super 250’s’ or ‘250’s’, if the aver-
- 11 age diameter of wool fiber of such wool product
- 12 does not average 11.0 microns or finer.”.

Page 4, beginning on line 2, strike “may have a variation of up to 0.25 microns and may be subject to such other” and insert “may be subject to such”.

Page 4, line 22, strike “2006” and insert “2007”.